Listed on: 27.1.2016 Court No. 11 Item No.34

Section XI-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIO NO. 1

(Application for permission to file SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)</u> <u>No.....CC......Nos. 1010-1011 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM</u> <u>RELIEF</u>

WITH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

THE KERALA STATE COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

...Petitioner

Versus

MARADU MUNICIPALITY & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These Special Leave Petitions alongwith application for permission to file SLP have been filed by Mr. Romy Chacko, Advocate on 15th December, 2015 against the Judgments and Orders dated 02.06.2015 and 11.11.2015 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A. Nos. 150 & 151 of 2013 and Review Petition Nos. 913 & 914 of 2015 respectively.

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Special leave petition filed against the Order dated 11th November, 2015 is within time but there is a delay of 106 days in filing the Special Leave Petition against the Order dated 02nd June, 2015 and Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing for the same.

It is submitted that the above mentioned matter is tagged with SLP (C) No. 884 of 2016 entitled <u>THE KERALA STATE COASTAL ZONE</u>

MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY Vs. MARADU MUNICIPALITY &

ORS. as both are arising out of common order.

...2/-

www.ecourtsindia.com

The applications alongwith matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of January, 2016.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR