SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for

Special

Leave to

Appeal

(C)....

SECTION XIA

No(s). 884/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/06/2015 in WA No. 132/2013 and order dated 11/11/2015 in RP No. 787/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE KERALA STATE COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MARADU MUNICIPALITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1010-1011/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1263-1264/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 27/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

prayed by learned Senior counsel appearing for

petitioner, list the matters on Monday, the 1st February, 2016.

In the meantime, liberty is granted to file additio

nal

Signature Not Verified

documents in the matters.

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2016.01.28

16:55:38 EASST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)

INDIA

COURT MASTER

< ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Appeal (C)....

Petition(s)

Special

Leave

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

.CC

www.ecourtsindia.com

com

www.ecourtsindia

ecourtsindia.com

mc

Reason:

www.ecourts

```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
No(s). 884/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
02/06/2015 in WA No. 132/2013 and order dated 11/11/2015 in RP
No. 787/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)
THE KERALA STATE COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)
                                                     VERSUS
MARADU MUNICIPALITY AND ORS.
                                                                             Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1010-1011/2016
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1263-1264/2016
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
Date: 27/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
                         HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
                         HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
For Petitioner(s)
                                       Mr. Chandra Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
                                       Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
                                       Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                             ORDER
                    As
                         prayed by learned Senior
                                                             counsel
                                                                        appearing
                                                                                      for
```

As prayed by learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matters on Monday, the 1st February, 2016.

In the meantime, liberty is granted to file additional Signature Not Verified

documents in the matters. Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2016.01.28 16:55:38 EASST

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER