Listed on: 1.2.2016

Court No. 11

Item No.19

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1</u>

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)
No.....CC.......No. 884 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file addittional documents)

THE KERALA STATE COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

...Petitioner

Versus
MARADU MUNICIPALITY & ORS.
OFFICE REPORT

...Respondents

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th January, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"As prayed by learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matters on Monday, the 1st February, 2016.

In the meantime, liberty is granted to file additional documents in the matters."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of order quoted above, counsel for the petitioner has not filed any additional documents so far.

The applications alongwith matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Romy Chacko, Advocate (Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3