SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4227-4228/2016

THE KERALA STATE COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARADU MUNICIPALITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4231-4234/2016 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4238-4241/2016 (With Office Report)

Date: 28/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv. Mohd. Sadiqui, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Saonker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As per order dated 05.2.2016, notice returnable within six weeks was issued.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar