SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4227-4228/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/06/2015 in WA No. 132/2013 and order dated 11/11/2015 in RP No. 787/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE KERALA STATE COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARADU MUNICIPALITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4231-4234/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4238-4241/2016

(With Office Report)

Date: 22/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matters are adjourned for three weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER