

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4227-4228/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2015 in WA No. 132/2013 11-11-2015 in RP No. 787/2015 02-06-2015 in WPC No. 22590/2007 11-11-2015 in WA No. 132/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE KERALA STATE COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA MARADU MUNICIPALITY AND ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 4238-4241/2016 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4231-4234/2016 (XI-A)

Date : 20-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
 Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR

 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
 Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR
 Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
 Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
 Mr. Reagan S. Bel, Adv.
 Mr. N. Nizar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Krishnan, Adv.

 Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Mr. Subash Chandran, Adv.
Ms. Kautha K.T., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.
List on 27th November, 2018.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER